503904379 07/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3951030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HASTILOW	09/19/2012
PATRICK GOODMAN	09/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEIL PRYDE LIMITED
Street Address:	20/F, YKK BUILDING, PHASE 2, NO. 2 SAN LIK STREET, TUEN MUN
City:	NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13480804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027376770

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY A. WYAND

Address Line 1: 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710518/VES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. WYAND
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Wyand/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=710518-assignment#page1.tif source=710518-assignment#page2.tif source=710518-assignment#page3.tif source=710518-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503904379 REEL: 039097 FRAME: 0417

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>David Hastillow</u> a British citizen, <u>Patrick Goodman</u> and <u>David Starbuck</u> are US citizen, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled <u>Device for Coupling of Kite Lines</u>, for which we have executed an original application for a patent of the United States on <u>May 25, 2012</u> under serial

number 13/480,804.

AND WHEAREAS, Neil Pryde Limited, of 20/F, YKK Building, Phase 2, No. 2 San Lik Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to

and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals and continuations claiming benefit thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Untied States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and s	seal this <u>Mu</u> day of <u>SEPTEMESE</u> 2012
	David Hastilow
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and set	seal this day of2012
	Patrick Goodman
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and se	seal this day of 2012
	David Starbuck

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>David Hastilow</u> a British citizen, <u>Patrick Goodman</u> and <u>David Starbuck</u> are US citizen, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled <u>Device for Coupling of Kite Lines</u>, for which we have executed an original application for a patent of the United States on <u>May 25, 2012</u> under serial number 13/480,804.

AND WHEAREAS, <u>Neil Pryde Limited</u>, of 20/F, YKK Building, Phase 2, No. 2 San Lik Street, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals and continuations claiming benefit thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Untied States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this	day of	2012
		-lastilow	joint inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this	ୁ∕ day of <u></u>	cotember 2012
	A Patrick	Goodman	// joint inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and	seal this _	day of	2012
		Palace de la confe	joint inventor
	Payid?	<u>Starbuck</u>	

RECORDED: 07/07/2016